FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101464691

RECONDATION FORM COVER SHEET

e at		
=		
!		
eər		
ecorded not the		
receiving party is not domicited in the United State of California The corporation under the laws of the State of California States, an appointment		
of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document rom		
· Carr		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		

Public burden reporting for this editection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011083 FRAME: 0259

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENT			

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 645-1856				
Name Charles E. Bruzga				
Address (line 1) 227 West 11th Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 33				
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10014-2259				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # One.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/565, 258 Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501241				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
Name of Person Signing Charles E. Bruzga Signature 8/24/00 Date				

[FORM PTO- 1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (fine 1) Jur	s Sulcs	05152000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	tv(ies)	dditional names of receiving parties attached		
	eceiving Partylfies)	detries at reserving parties attached		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	City State/C	Country Zip Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	CIIV	Country Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		

PATENT REEL: 011083 FRAME: 0261

Case 2181

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, comprising the joint inventors named below, have invented and own the INVENTION entitled "Efficient Fiberoptic Directional Lighting System" and disclosed in U.S. application Serial Number 09/565, 25% executed on May 5, 2000, filed on May 5, 2000; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, Fiberstars Incorporated, a corporation under the laws of the State of California with an address at 32000 Aurora Road Solon, OH 44139, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said INVENTION;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION, as described in the above-identified application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and

RECORDED: 08/30/2000

extensions thereof, and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns, and agree than on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said INVENTION and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said INVENTION in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the joint inventors, comprising ASSIGNOR, executes this Assignment by signing and dating below his or her typed name and address

1. FIRST OR BOLE INVENTOR	
Roger F. Buelow II, residing in Cleveland Heights, Ohio.	100 /2 /C
	Signature
State of Ohio	5/15/00
County of Cuyahoga	nally came the above-named inventor, to me personally
This 1574 day of 2000, before me person known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment	it, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	1.0
· ·	de la de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l
JACQUELINE K. MASSARO	Jacque line massers
Notary Public - State of Ohio	
My Commission Expires 2/27/02	1
II. SECOND INVENTOR	Ma Downt
John M. Davenport, residing in Lyndhurst, Ohlo.	Signature
Ohaba ad Ohio	Signature // T
State of Ohio County of Cuyahoga	Date
This is The day of Ulaser 2000 before the person	nally came the above-named inventor, to me personally
known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignmen	it, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will fer the purposes therein set forth. JACQUELINE K. MASSARO	1 1 de la como de la c
JACQUELINE R. WASONIO	Ecqueant Masset
Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires 2/27/02	
My Commission Expires E/E//	
III. THIRD INVENTOR	
Jufis Suics, residing in Chagrin Falls, Ohio.	11
	Signature Licke
State of Ohio	Date
County of Cuyahoga This 15 Aday of Culture 2000 before the person	pally came the above-named inventor, to me personally
known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignmen	it, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	A 1 0 (1)
	baguelent). Maskaro
	JACQUELINE K. MASSARO
	Notary Public - State of Ohio
	My Commission Expires 2/27/02

PATENT REEL: 011083 FRAME: 0262